, 614 M)4-23-2003	5/4
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		H S DEPT OF COMMERCE
1-0		Patent & Trademark Office
The state of the s	102430228	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): \\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\) 2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
Dar ny F. AMMAR; David BASS;	Name: Xytrans,	
Gay in CLARK; Ronald D. GRAHAM;		rier Drive, Suite 201
Corrad JORDAN; Stephen A. STAHLY dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ()Yes		Florida 32819
3. Noture of Conveyance:	,-	
(X) Assignment	() Merger	
() Security Agreement		Nama
	•	name
() Other		
Execution Date: <u>Janua</u>	ry 28, 2003	
${\sf vddit}$: nal name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes $\{{f x}\}$	40	
If this document is being filed together with a new app 1. Patent application No.(s) 10/338,773 Additional number	B. Patent No. ers attached? ()Yes (X)No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		er of applications s involved: [1]
Name: Richard K. Warther, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,	[X] Enclosed	
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.	[] Authorized to) be charged to
Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave.		account.
P.O. Box 3791	8. Deposit Account N	lumb o n .
C ty:Orlando		ndumber:
Cty. Offando	01-0484	
04/23/2003 DBYRNE 00000029 10338773 01 FC: 1021 40.00 OP DO NOT A Statement and signature. For the best of my knowledge and belicortect and any attached copy is a telephone of the correct and attached copy is a telephone of the correct and attached copy is a telephone of the correct and attached copy is a telephone of the correct and attached copy is a telephone of the correct and attached copy is a telephone of the correct and attached copy is a telephone of the correct and attac	or, if any additions USE THIS SPACE Lief, the foregoin	tension and/or fee is required, al fee for claims is required. In a second of the fee is required. In a second or claims is required.
Name of Person Signing	Signature	
Cotal number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachme	ents and document: [6]

REEL: 013976 FRAME: 0899

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DANNY F. AMMAR of Windermere, Florida, and David BASS of Winter Springs, Florida, and Gavin CLARK of Tavares, Florida, and Ronald D. GRAHAM of Clermont, Florida, and Conrad JORDAN of Clermont, Florida, and Stephen A. STAHLY of Orlando, Florida; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in LOW-COST WIRELESS MILLIMETER WAVE OUTDOOR UNIT (ODU), for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on January 8, 2003, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and assigned Serial No. 10/338,773; and

WHEREAS, XYTRANS, INC., a Florida corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said **ASSIGNORS** for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said **ASSIGNORS** are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said **ASSIGNORS** will communicate to said **ASSIGNEE** any

PATENT REEL: 013976 FRAME: 0900 facts known to said **ASSIGNORS** respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said **ASSIGNEE**, sign all lawful papers deemed by said **ASSIGNEE** as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the **ASSIGNEE'S** expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 28th day of January , 2003.

State of Florida :

On this 20th day of January , 2003, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, DANNY F.

AMMAR, to me personally known/provided identification

(_______) as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Shelly Elliott
Commission # DD 004357
Expires Feb. 25, 2005
Bonded Thru
Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

My commission expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 28th day of <u>francing</u> , 2003.
$\mathcal{O} = \mathcal{R} = \mathcal{B}$
DAVID BASS
State of Florida :
County of Wanger: ss.
V
On this 19th day of January, 2003,
pefore me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, DAVID
BASS, to me personally known/provided identification
() as the individual who executed the
foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed
the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. $()$
Shelly Elliott
Commission # DD 004357 Expires Feb. 25, 2005 Notary Public
S E A L Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc. My commission expires:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 3 day of Jenury, 2003.
GAVIN CLARK
State of Florida :
County of <u>Mange</u> : ss.
On this 20th day of January, 2003,
pefore me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, GAVIN
CLARK, to me personally known provided identification
() as the individual who executed the
foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed
Shelly Elliott Commission # DD 004357 Expires Feb. 25, 2005 Bonded Thru Atkntic Bonding Co. Inc. Shelly Elliott Commission # DD 004357 Expires Feb. 25, 2005 Bonded Thru Atkntic Bonding Co. Inc. My commission expires:

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
and seal this <u>78</u> day of <u>JANUARY</u> , 2003.
RONALD D. GRAHAM
State of Florida :
County of Vanal: ss.
On this 20th day of Janaary, 2003,
before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, RONALD D.
GRAHAM, to me personally known/provided identification
() as the individual who executed the
foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed
the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
S E A L Commission # DD 004357 Expires Feb. 25, 2005 Bonded Thru Attentic Bonding Co. Inc. My commission expires:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this
ONRAD JORDAN
State of Florida :
On this day of anuard, 2003,
before me personally appeared the above-named ASSUGNOR, CONRAD
JORDAN, to me personally known/provided identification
() as the individual who executed the
foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed
the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set #orth.
Shelly Elliott Commission # DD 004357 Expires Feb. 25, 2005 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Ina. My. Commission and Available Commission and Co
SEAL My commission expires:

4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{78}{}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ d
the all
STEPHEN A. STANLY
State of Florida :
County of Ward: ss.
On this 20th day of Anuary, 2003,
before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, STEPHEN
A. STAHLY, to me personally known/provided identification
() as the individual who executed the
foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed
the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public
SEAL Shelly Elliott My commission expires: Commission # DD 004357 Expires Feb. 25, 2005 Bonded Thru Atlantic Booding Co., Inc.

5

RECORDED: 04/21/2003